4	1 Name of conveying party(i
/ - /	To the Director of the U.S. Pater
0	
0	
	Form PTO-1595 (Rev. 07/05) OMB No. 0651-0027 (exp. 6/30/2008)

12-11-2007



103467655

U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE United States Patent and Trademark Office

ΞT

OPR/FINANCE

To the Director of the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office: Plea	ase record the attached documents or the new address(es) below.		
1. Name of conveying party(ies)	2. Name and address of receiving party(ies)		
KENNETH W. MYRICK	Name: PETSTEP INTERNATIONAL, INC.		
	Internal Address: ATTENTION: THOMAS DISCH		
Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? Yes V 3. Nature of conveyance/Execution Date(s):	Street Address: 510 NORTH AVENUE		
Execution Date(s) MAY 21, 2007	_		
✓ Assignment Merger			
Security Agreement Change of Name	City: LIBERTYVILLE		
Joint Research Agreement	State: ILLINOIS		
Government Interest Assignment	Country USA Zin: 50049		
Executive Order 9424, Confirmatory License	Country: USA Zip: 60048		
Other	Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? Yes Vo		
4. Application or patent number(s):	s document is being filed together with a new application.		
A. Patent Application No.(s)	B. Patent No.(s)		
	6,119,634		
	7 6		
Additional numbers	was to the second of the secon		
5. Name and address to whom correspondence			
concerning document should be mailed:	6. Total number of applications and patents involved: 1		
Name: MICHAEL J. POLACHEK	7. Total fee (37 CFR 1.21(h) & 3.41) \$40.00		
Internal Address:	Authorized to be charged by credit card		
	Authorized to be charged to deposit account		
Street Address: 2100 MANCHESTER ROAD, SUITE 950	Enclosed		
CHOCK / INGINESS. 2100 IM/INCIDESTEIN INCIDES. 20112 330	None required (government interest not affecting title)		
City: WHEATON	8. Payment Information		
State: IL Zip:60187	a. Credit Card Last 4 Numbers		
Phone Number: 630-668-2800	Expiration Date		
Fax Number: 630-668-3003	b. Deposit Account Number		
Email Address: MPOLACHEK@TSMP.COM	Authorized User Name		
9. Signature: W. L. 11	12/10/2007 MGETACHE 00000079 6119-34		
Signature Signature	01 FC:8021 December 6, 200740.00		
MICHAEL J. POLACHEK	Total number of pages including cover		
Name of Person Signing	sheet, attachments, and documents:		

Documents to be recorded (including cover sheet) should be faxed to (571) 273-0140, or mailed to: Mail Stop Assignment Recordation Services, Director of the USPTO, P.O.Box 1450, Alexandria, V.A. 22313-1450

ASSIGNMENT OF PATENT Registration No. 6,119,634

WHEREAS, Kenneth W. Myrick, 356 Corbett Canyon Road, Arroyo Grande, CA (US) 93420, is the sole owner of the entire title, right and interest to the patent forming the subject matter of **registration number 6,119,634** in the United States Patent and Trademark Office, and desires to assign all of his rights to the said patent and the registration noted above, together with the entire good will associated with the said patent, to Petstep International, Inc., an Illinois corporation, 510 North Avenue, Libertyville, Illinois (US) 60048;

Kenneth W. Myrick hereby transfers the entire title, right and interest, together with the associated good will to the said patent and its said registration with the United States Patent and Trademark Office noted above to Petstep International, Inc., an Illinois corporation.

Dated Effective as of	May	21	_, 2007
h			_
Kenneth W Myrick			_
STATE OF CALLED	` `	70	
COUNTY OF SANTA	(mz)	SS.	

I, the undersigned, a Notary Public, in and for the County and State aforesaid, DO HEREBY CERTIFY that Kenneth W. Myrick, personally known to me to be the same person whose name is subscribed to the foregoing instrument, appeared before me this day in person, and acknowledged that he signed, sealed and delivered the said instrument as his free and voluntary act, for the uses and purposes therein set forth.

Given under my hand and official seal, this 2/4 day of www. 2007.

MICHAEL MAURICE FALLS

Notary Public

MICHAEL MAURICE FJELSOS
Commission # 1486099
Notrity Public - Collinate
May Cruz County
Apr 22, 2009

RECORDED: 12/10/2007

MICHAEL MAJINCE FJELSNAD
Commission # 1 465039
Notary Public - California
Santa Cruz County
My Comm. System Age 22, 2008

PATENT REEL: 020234 FRAME: 0390